One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 ©2012–2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Technical Support www.analog.com
产品特性
集成小数N分频PLL和VCO的I/Q调制器
增益控制范围：47 dB，步进为 1 dB
输出频率范围：100 MHz至2,400 MHz
1 dB 输出压缩：8 dBm(LO = 1800 MHz)

(CP-56-4)
图示尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1,2 温度范围 封装选项封装描述
ADRF6755ACPZ −40°C至+85°C CP-56-4
CP-56-4 ADRF6755ACPZ-R7 −40°C至+85°C 56引脚引脚架构芯片级封装[LFCSP_VQ]，7″卷带和卷盘
56引脚引脚架构芯片级封装[LFCSP_VQ]，卷盘
EVAL-ADRF6755SDZ  评估板
EVAL-SDP-CS1Z  SDP-S控制器板；与同样需要的EVAL-ADRF6755SDZ接口
EVAL-SDP-CB1Z  EVAL-SDP-CB1Z SDP-B控制器板；与替代解决方案EVAL-ADRF6755SDZ接口
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-VLLD-2
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
1
56
14
15
43
42
28
29
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.23
0.18
0.20 REF
12° MAX1.00
0.85
0.80
6.50 REF
SEATING
PLANE
0.60 MAX
0.60
MAX
COPLANARITY
0.08
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 MIN
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
PIN 1
INDICATOR
8.10
8.00 SQ
7.90
7.85
7.75 SQ
7.65
0.50
BSC
BOTTOM VIEW
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
06
-1
1-
20
12
-A
0.80 MAX
0.65 TYP
6.65
6.50 SQ
6.35